

DECEMBER 2014



The Ohio-based law firm of Weston Hurd LLP is pleased to announce that **Ludgy A. LaRochelle** has joined the Cleveland office as an Associate. Ludgy focuses his practice on counseling entrepreneurs, small businesses, and non-profit organizations in matters involving commercial real estate, e-commerce and Internet law; employment; intellectual property; mergers, acquisitions and divestitures; and regulatory compliance.

Prior to joining Weston Hurd, Ludgy was an associate with Licata and Toerek.

Ludgy received his B.S. in 2001 from the University of Michigan, his J.D. in 2006 from the University of Dayton, and his MBA in 2013 from Cleveland State University. Ludgy gained his Ohio Bar admission in 2007.

Ludgy is a member of the Cleveland Metropolitan Bar Association, the Ohio State Bar Association, and the Norman S. Minor Bar Association. He is a former member of the Board of Trustees of Ohio City, Inc. and served as the inaugural Chairman of the Next Generation Council of Cuyahoga County.

Contact Information:

Ludgy A. LaRochelle Weston Hurd LLP 1301 East 9th Street Suite 1900 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1862 Phone: 216.687.3371 Fax: 216.621.8369 LLaRochelle@westonhurd.com

About Weston Hurd LLP

With offices in Cleveland, Columbus and Beachwood, Weston Hurd LLP provides comprehensive legal counsel to Fortune 500 companies, insurance carriers, financial institutions, healthcare providers, small- and medium-sized businesses, the real estate industry, governmental agencies, non-profit enterprises and individuals.

For additional information regarding Weston Hurd please visit <u>www.westonhurd.com</u>.



Cleveland • Columbus • Beachwood

www.westonhurd.com